GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1412
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2011

CONSTRUCTION OF RURAL ROAD
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for construction of rural road from Monoranjan Bepari House to Kalyalakra House
(Pocketbay) approximately 10 km. under Basantipur Panchayat of Mayabunder Tehsil of Andaman and Nicobar Islands;

(b) if so, whether any proposal has been submitted by the user agency for forest clearance;
(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the A&N administration; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the target for its completion?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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